

RFP-RH-15-029 Fire Apparatus (Cooperative)					
PROPOSAL TABULATION					
Vendor Name	Halt Fire			R&R Fire Truck Repair	
Address					
Pumper					
Base Price	Pierce Saber Pumper		\$ 314,977.00	Smeal/Spartan (Metro Star) Side Mount Pumper	\$ 416,509.00
Options	Options as identified in RFP		\$ 95,060.00	Options as identified in RFP	*
	Pierce Discount		\$ (24,447.00)	Chassis Pre-Pay Discount	\$ (5,787.00)
	Pumper Sub-Total		\$ 385,590.00	Pre-payment Discount (perf bond provided)	\$ (9,500.00)
	Pre-Payment Discount		\$ (16,749.00)	Sub-Total	\$ 401,222.00
	Subtotal before Loose Equipment		\$ 368,841.00	<i>*Proposer did not submit pricing for additional equipment as specified in RFP.</i>	
	Qty	NFPA Compliant Loose Equipment	Unit Price	Ext Cost	Pricing above includes what was identified in proposal. Additional items such as MISC Eqpt in addition to pricing proposed.
	1	Key Fire Hose 25' x 5"	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	
	10	Key Fire Hose 5"x100'	\$ 610.00	\$ 6,100.00	
	16	Key Fire Hose 3"x50'	\$ 212.00	\$ 3,392.00	
	8	Key Fire Hose 1 3/4" x 50'	\$ 109.00	\$ 872.00	
	2	Akron 30-125 gpmTurbo Jet Pistol Grip Nozzle	\$ 705.00	\$ 1,410.00	
	1	Akron 125-250 gpm Pistol Grip Nozzle	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	
	1	Akron 2 1/2" playpipe with shutoff	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	
	1	6lb Flathead axe	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
	1	6lb pickhead axe	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	
	1	Flathead axe mounting kit	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	
	1	Pickhead axe mounting kit	\$ 136.00	\$ 136.00	
	1	80BC dry chemical extinguisher	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	
	1	2 1/2 gallon press. Water extinguisher	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00	
	6	SCBA allowance of \$8500 per seat	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	
	6	SCBA spare bottle allowance \$900 per seat	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	
	1	First Aid Kit	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	
	2	Two spanner and one hydrant wrench/mounting bracket	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	
	1	2 1/2" double female	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00	
	1	2 1/2" double male	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	
	1	Rubber mallet	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	
	2	12' x 14' salvage covers	\$ 83.00	\$ 166.00	
	6	Traffic safety vest each seating position	\$ 15.60	\$ 93.60	
	1	Flourescent orange traffic cones 28"	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00	
	5	Turbo Flares, red LED	\$ 144.00	\$ 720.00	
	1	AED Allowance \$3000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
	1	Flexmount, short for rubber mallet	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00	
	1	Bracket budget for mounting	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
	12	Labor to install tools/extinguishers	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	
		Loose Equipment Total		\$ 78,805.60	
		Total Pumper Cost Proposal		\$ 447,646.60	Total Pumper Cost \$ 401,222.00
Quint 105'					
Base Price	Pierce Quint 105' Rear Mount		\$ 779,800.00	Smeal Quint 105' Rear Mount Aerial	\$ 806,535.00
Options	Options as identified in RFP		\$ 168,171.00	Options as identified in RFP	*
	Pierce Discount		\$ (109,213.00)	Chassis Pre-Pay Discount	\$ (8,412.00)
	105' Quint Subtotal Cost		\$ 838,758.00	Pre-payment Discount (perf bond provided)	\$ (26,500.00)
	Pre-Payment Discount		\$ (42,926.00)	Sub-Total	\$ 771,623.00
	Subtotal before Loose Equipment		\$ 795,832.00	<i>*Proposer did not submit pricing for additional equipment as specified in RFP.</i>	
	Qty	NFPA Compliant Loose Equipment	Unit Price	Ext Cost	Pricing above includes what was identified in proposal. Additional items such as MISC Eqpt in addition to pricing proposed.
	1	Key Fire Hose 25' x 5"	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	
	10	Key Fire Hose 5"x100'	\$ 610.00	\$ 6,100.00	
	12	Key Fire Hose 3"x50'	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,544.00	
	8	Key Fire Hose 1 3/4" x 50'	\$ 109.00	\$ 872.00	
	2	Akron 30-125 gpmTurbo Jet Pistol Grip Nozzle	\$ 705.00	\$ 1,410.00	
	1	Akron 125-250 gpm Pistol Grip Nozzle	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	
	1	Akron 2 1/2" playpipe with shutoff	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	
	1	6lb Flathead axe	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
	1	6lb pickhead axe	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	
	1	Flathead axe mounting kit	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	
	1	Pickhead axe mounting kit	\$ 136.00	\$ 136.00	
	1	80BC dry chemical extinguisher	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	
	1	2 1/2 gallon press. Water extinguisher	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00	
	6	SCBA allowance of \$8500 per seat	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	
	6	SCBA spare bottle allowance \$900 per seat	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	
	1	First Aid Kit	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	
	2	Two spanner and one hydrant wrench/mounting bracket	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	
	1	2 1/2" double female	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00	
	1	2 1/2" double male	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	
	1	Rubber mallet	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	
	4	12' x 14' salvage covers	\$ 83.00	\$ 332.00	
	4	Gemtor ladder belts	\$ 168.00	\$ 672.00	
	1	150' light use safety rope	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00	
	1	150' general use safety rope	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	
	6	Traffic safety vest each seating position	\$ 15.60	\$ 93.60	
	5	Flourescent orange traffic cones 28"	\$ 121.00	\$ 605.00	
	5	Turbo Flares, red LED	\$ 144.00	\$ 720.00	
	1	AED Allowance \$3000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
	1	Flexmount, short for rubber mallet	\$ -	\$ -	
	1	Bracket budget for mounting	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
	12	Labor to install tools/extinguishers	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	
		Loose Equipment Total		\$ 79,695.60	
		Total Cost Proposal 105'		\$ 875,527.60	Total Cost Proposal 105' \$ 771,623.00

Mid-Mount Platform 95'					
Base Price	Pierce Mid-Mount 95'		\$ 977,987.00	Smeal Mid-Mount 100'	\$ 1,069,847.00
Options	Options as identified in RFP		\$ 188,558.00	Options as identified in RFP	*
	Pierce Discount		\$ (154,841.00)	Pre-payment Discount (perf bond provided)	\$ (31,500.00)
	Pierce Mid-Mount 95' Total Cost Proposal		\$ 1,011,704.00	Sub-Total	\$ 1,038,347.00
	Pre-Payment Discount (perf bond provided)		\$ (42,926.00)	<i>*Proposer did not submit pricing for additional equipment as specified</i>	
	Subtotal before Loose Equipment		\$ 968,778.00	<i>in RFP.</i>	
	Qty	NFPA Compliant Loose Equipment	Unit Price	Ext Cost	Pricing above includes what was identified in
	1	Key Fire Hose 25' x 5"	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	proposal. Additional items such as MISC Eqpt
	10	Key Fire Hose 5"x100'	\$ 610.00	\$ 6,100.00	in addition to pricing proposed.
	12	Key Fire Hose 3"x50'	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,544.00	
	8	Key Fire Hose 1 3/4" x 50'	\$ 109.00	\$ 872.00	
	2	Akron 30-125 gpm Turbo Jet Pistol Grip Nozzle	\$ 705.00	\$ 1,410.00	
	1	Akron 125-250 gpm Pistol Grip Nozzle	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	
	1	Akron 2 1/2" playpipe with shutoff	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	
	2	6lb Flathead axe	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	
	2	6lb pickhead axe	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	
	2	Flathead axe mounting kit	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	
	2	Pickhead axe mounting kit	\$ 136.00	\$ 272.00	
	2	Crowbars, wedge bars 36"	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	
	2	Claw tool, crow bar, 36'	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	
	2	12 lb sledge hammer	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	
	2	Crowbar, wedge bar mounting kit	\$ 52.00	\$ 104.00	
	4	Handle Lock mounting brackets for crow bars	\$ 38.00	\$ 152.00	
	2	Sledge hammer mounting kits	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	
	1	80bc dry chemical extinguisher	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	
	1	2 1/2 gallon pressurized water extinguisher	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00	
	6	SCBA Allowance \$8500 per seat	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	
	6	SCBA spare bottle allowance \$900 per seat	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	
	1	First aid kit	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	
	2	Two spanner and one hydrant wrench with mounting bracket	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	
	2	Scoop shovels	\$ 53.00	\$ 106.00	
	2	Shovel tool mounting kit	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	
	1	Bolt cutters 24"	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	
	1	Hooklocks for bolt cutters, pair	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	
	1	2 1/2" double female	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00	
	1	2 1/2" double male	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	
	1	Rubber mallet	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	
	6	12' x 18' salvage covers	\$ 127.00	\$ 762.00	
	4	Ladder belts	\$ 168.00	\$ 672.00	
	1	150' light use safety rope	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00	
	1	150' general use safety rope	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	
	2	150' utility rope	\$ 209.00	\$ 418.00	
	1	Tool box	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
	6	Traffic safety vest	\$ 15.60	\$ 93.60	
	5	Flourescent orange traffic cones	\$ 121.00	\$ 605.00	
	5	Turbo flares, red LED	\$ 144.00	\$ 720.00	
	1	AED Allowance	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
	1	Flexmount, short for rubber mallet	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00	
	1	Bracket budget for mounting	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
	20	Labor to install tools/extinguishers	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	
		Loose Equipment Total		\$ 83,629.60	
		Total Cost Proposal Mid-Mount 95'		\$ 1,052,407.60	Total Cost Proposal Mid-Mount 100'
					\$ 1,038,347.00
Quint 75'					
Base Price	Pierce Quint 75'		\$ 627,200.00	Smeal Quint 75'	\$ 615,092.00
Options	Options as identified in RFP		\$ 111,175.00	Options as identified in RFP	*
	Pierce Discount		\$ (47,229.00)	Pre-payment Discount (perf bond provided)	\$ (20,500.00)
	Pierce Mid-Mount 95' Total Cost Proposal		\$ 691,146.00	Sub-Total	\$ 594,592.00
	Pre-Payment Discount (perf bond provided)		\$ (35,791.00)	<i>*Proposer did not submit pricing for additional equipment as specified</i>	
	Subtotal before Loose Equipment		\$ 655,355.00	<i>in RFP.</i>	
	Qty	NFPA Compliant Loose Equipment	Unit Price	Ext Cost	Pricing above includes what was identified in
	1	Key Fire Hose 25' x 5"	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	proposal. Additional items such as MISC Eqpt
	10	Key Fire Hose 5"x100'	\$ 610.00	\$ 6,100.00	in addition to pricing proposed.
	12	Key Fire Hose 3"x50'	\$ 212.00	\$ 2,544.00	
	8	Key Fire Hose 1 3/4" x 50'	\$ 109.00	\$ 872.00	
	2	Akron 30-125 gpm Turbo Jet Pistol Grip Nozzle	\$ 705.00	\$ 1,410.00	
	1	Akron 125-250 gpm Pistol Grip Nozzle	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	
	1	Akron 2 1/2" playpipe with shutoff	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	
	1	6lb Flathead axe	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	
	1	6lb pickhead axe	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	
	1	Flathead axe mounting kit	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	
	1	Pickhead axe mounting kit	\$ 136.00	\$ 136.00	
	1	80bc dry chemical extinguisher	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	
	1	2 1/2 gallon pressurized water extinguisher	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00	
	6	SCBA Allowance \$8500 per seat	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 51,000.00	
	6	SCBA spare bottle allowance \$900 per seat	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	
	1	First aid kit	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	
	2	Two spanner and one hydrant wrench with mounting bracket	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	
	1	2 1/2" double female	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00	
	1	2 1/2" double male	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	
	1	Rubber mallet	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	
	4	12' x 18' salvage covers	\$ 83.00	\$ 332.00	
	4	Ladder belts	\$ 168.00	\$ 672.00	
	1	150' light use safety rope	\$ 209.00	\$ 209.00	
	1	150' general use safety rope	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	
	6	Traffic safety vest	\$ 15.60	\$ 93.60	
	5	Flourescent orange traffic cones	\$ 121.00	\$ 605.00	
	5	Turbo flares, red LED	\$ 144.00	\$ 720.00	
	1	AED Allowance	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
	1	Flexmount, short for rubber mallet	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00	
	1	Bracket budget for mounting	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
	12	Labor to install tools/extinguishers	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	
		Loose Equipment Total		\$ 79,728.60	
		Total Cost Proposal 95' Mid-Mount		\$ 735,083.60	Toal Cost Proposal 75' Quint
					\$ 594,592.00

Refurbishment E-One Rescue (RESCUE 1)			
Task:			
Body needs to be refurbished and rear compartment reconfigured to house SCBA cascade system. Chassis does not need replacement, but needs to be thoroughly checked over. Vehicle has low hours/miles. Provide scope of work	\$ 312,407.00		No Bid
Refurbishment of 2004 American LaFrance Pumper (ENGINE 3)			
Task:			
Body, panel and associated running gear to be refurbished and placed onto new Glider chassis. Existing pump, engine, transmission and axles to remain.	\$ 433,605.00		No Bid
Trade-In Value 1995 KME 102' Aerial (LADDER 1)			
City reserves right to accept or reject trade-in offer or advertise the equipment through auction and accept the offer that is most beneficial to participating agency	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 35,000.00
Demonstration Vehicle 95' to 100' Mid Mount Aerial Platform			
Provide specifications and information for vehicle proposed	\$ 1,095,333.00		\$ 1,069,847.00
Demonstration Vehicle 75' Rear Mount Aerial Ladder			
Provide specifications and information for vehicle proposed	\$ 770,874.00		\$ 615,092.00

RFP-RH-15-029 Fire Apparatus (Cooperative)	
CITY APPARATUS PURCHASE	
Vendor Name	Halt Fire
Address	
Pumper	
Pierce Saber Pumper upgrade to Enforcer Chassis w/suspension from Pricing Schedule	\$ 324,885.00
Total cost for options from schedule pricing sheet	\$ 154,965.97
Pierce Discount	\$ (27,982.00)
NFPA Loose Equipment City requires	\$ 6,067.40
Pre-payment discount (performance bond to be provided)	\$ (20,690.69)
Sub-Total	\$ 437,245.68
5% Project Contingency	\$ 22,896.82
Total cost for Pumper	\$ 460,142.50
Mid-Mount Platform 95'	
Pierce 95' Mid-Mount	\$ 977,987.00
Total cost for options from schedule pricing sheet	\$ 249,025.77
Pierce Discount	\$ (154,841.00)
NFPA Loose Equipment City requires	\$ 8,857.40
Pre-payment discount (performance bond to be provided)	\$ (56,080.36)
Sub-Total	\$ 1,024,948.81
5% Project Contingency	\$ 54,051.46
Total cost for Mid-Mount Platform 95'	\$ 1,079,000.27
Quint 75'	
Pierce 75' Rear-Mount	\$ 627,200.00
Total cost for options from schedule pricing sheet	\$ 150,234.29
Pierce Discount	\$ (47,229.00)
NFPA Loose Equipment City requires	\$ 6,221.40
Pre-payment discount (performance bond to be provided)	\$ (37,854.35)
Sub-Total	\$ 698,572.34
5% Project Contingency	\$ 36,821.34
Total cost for Quint 75'	\$ 735,393.68
Refurbishment E-One Rescue (RESCUE 1)	
Task:	
Body needs to be refurbished and rear compartment reconfigured to house SCBA cascade system. Chassis does not need replacement, but needs to be thoroughly checked over. Vehicle has low hours/miles. Provide scope of work	\$ 284,190.00
Pre-payment discount	\$ (5,230.49)
Sub-Total	\$ 278,959.51
5% Project Contingency	\$ 14,209.50
Total Cost for Refurbishment Rescue	\$ 293,169.01
SUMMARY	
Total Cost Apparatus	\$ 2,439,726.34
5% Project Contingency	\$ 127,979.12
Total Not-To-Exceed Purchase Amount	\$ 2,567,705.46